21

22.
23
24,

Siatewise production of sugar

APPENDIX VII

TaBLE 7.4

{1st;October to 38th September)

States

. Andhra Pradesh
. Assam

Bihar

. Gujarat

. Haryana .

. Himachal Pradesh
. Jammu & Kashmic
. Keraln

Madhyva Pradesh

. Maharashtra
. Manipur .

. Meghalaya

. Mysore

. Nagaland

. Orissa

16.
17
18,
19.
20.

Punjab
Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu
Tripura

Uttar Pradesh
West Bengal
Total—States
Union Territorics
Grand Total

Sonrce - Direclorate of Sugar and Vanaspati

3]

339
5
259
77
60

16

1]
479

206
15
3%

12

335

1173
7
3338
21
3559

196869

(Thousand Tonnesy

197172

1969-T0 1970-74
23 3) (4}
335 267 302
10 7 5
113 293 150
99 84 98
97 83 72
2 16 16
37 18 21
1044 1055 1002
238 205 247
17 7 7
69 48 31
20 13 8
289 299 299
1624 1299 831
14 8 i
4247 3722 3090
5 I8 23
4262 3740 3113

. Department of Food, Ministry of Agriculture.



